
SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

1 728 AKASH KUMAR RAVIDAS 
(SHM0102198801)

JHAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
97
93

0
0
0

98
97
93

-0 288-9x I C

2 325 KRA RISHWANTH 
(SHM0308200701)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
95
92

0
0
0

96
95
92

-0 283-8x II C

3 849 RAKESH MANPAT
(SHM0705199101)

KAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
99
93

0
0
0

89
99
93

-0 281-8x III C

4 345 ROHIT KAVITI
(SHM0704200403)

TRA Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
96
91

0
0
0

91
96
91

-0 278-11x IV C

5 829 AADITYA SUMIT GUPTA
(SHM1704200803)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
95
93

0
0
0

88
95
93

-0 276-1x V C

6 107 RAJVEER SINGH BAGGA 
(SHM2901200601)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
96
90

0
0
0

86
96
90

-0 272-4x VI C

7 417 KANWAR HIMMAT SINGH
(SHM3004200606)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
94
85

0
0
0

91
94
85

-0 270-5x VII C

8 309 NARESH KATOCH 
(SHM2506198001)

H.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
94
85

0
0
0

88
94
85

-0 267-5x VIII C

9 816 ADITYA SINGH RAJAWAT
(SHM0408200006)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
97
75

0
0
0

89
97
75

-0 261-6x 9 C

10 454 RAJ SHEKHAR 
(SHM2105200101)

JHAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
95
77

0
0
0

87
95
77

-0 259-3x 10 C

11 674 AKSHAY VARMA
NADIMPALLI
(SHM1505200404)

A.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
80
86

0
0
0

93
80
86

-0 259-1x 11 C

12 799 NAMAN SINGH 
(SHM1903200003)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
93
78

0
0
0

86
93
78

-0 257-5x 12 C

13 844 NITISH KUMAR 
(SHM0312200001)

RAIL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

82
85
83

0
0
0

82
85
83

-0 250-1x 13 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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14 748 ISHAAN AMIT GANPULE
(SHM2609200204)

GUJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

72
90
83

0
0
0

72
90
83

-0 245-1x 14 C

15 438 MOHAMMAD MOIN KHAN
(SHM1710198501)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

82
95
0

0
0
0

82
95
0

-0 177-1x 15 DNF

16 1049 CHAYAN KUMAR GUPTA 
(SHM2307200103)

JHAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
77
8

0
0
0

90
77
8

-0 175-0x - DNS

17 990 NIRMAN 
(SHM0810200502)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

18 940 P. RAMA CHANDRAN 
(SHM1710198601)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

19 650 GURJOT SINGH
BAIDWAN
(SHM0101199923)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

20 790 ABHISHEK RATHI
(SHM0808200303)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

21 718 ETA RAJ KUMAR 
(SHM0606199502)

TRA Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

22 715 YOGESH SURENDRA
PAGEDAR
(SHM1505197603)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

23 535 SANTOSH KUMAR
TIWARI
(SHM0702198301)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

24 495 GURKIRAT PARTAP
SINGH 
(SHM0511199901)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

25 443 NISHANT SINGH 
(SHM2806199101)

JHAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

26 440 AMRINDER SINGH 
(SHM0607199504)

U.K. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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27 411 KEERTHAN ADAPALA
(SHM0208200103)

A.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

28 406 TAHA AKHTAR
(SHM2208200310)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

29 364 SAURABH TOMER
(SHM0612200002)

U.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

30 267 KARAN SINGH
CHUNDAWAT 
(SHM0301199004)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

Total Competitors : 30 DNS (Did Not Start) : 15 C (Completed) : 14 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(B029) 300M RIFLE 3 POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MEN INDIVIDUAL
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SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

1 325 KRA RISHWANTH 
(SHM0308200701)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

96
95
92

0
0
0

96
95
92

-0 283-8x I C

2 345 ROHIT KAVITI
(SHM0704200403)

TRA Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
96
91

0
0
0

91
96
91

-0 278-11x II C

3 829 AADITYA SUMIT GUPTA
(SHM1704200803)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
95
93

0
0
0

88
95
93

-0 276-1x III C

4 746 SURYAKANT 
(SHM1212200709)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
96
93

0
0
0

86
96
93

-0 275-3x IV C

5 107 RAJVEER SINGH BAGGA 
(SHM2901200601)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
96
90

0
0
0

86
96
90

-0 272-4x V C

6 417 KANWAR HIMMAT SINGH
(SHM3004200606)

PUN Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
94
85

0
0
0

91
94
85

-0 270-5x VI C

7 745 YASHASWI SHARMA 
(SHM2604200802)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
92
86

0
0
0

91
92
86

-0 269-5x VII C

8 984 RAKSHIT KUMAR
(SHM1902200604)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
89
86

0
0
0

86
89
86

-0 261-2x VIII C

9 405 YEESHU SHARMA
(SHM2109200401)

DEL Kneeling
Prone
Standing

86
96
78

0
0
0

86
96
78

-0 260-3x 9 C

10 674 AKSHAY VARMA
NADIMPALLI
(SHM1505200404)

A.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
80
86

0
0
0

93
80
86

-0 259-1x 10 C

11 954 HARSHIT KUMAR 
(SHM0603200601)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

81
89
83

0
0
0

81
89
83

-0 253-3x 11 C

12 981 RANA GGAARRYY
(SHM2911200902)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

13 990 NIRMAN 
(SHM0810200502)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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Total Competitors : 13 DNS (Did Not Start) : 2 C (Completed) : 11 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(B031) 300M RIFLE 3 POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP JUNIOR MEN INDIVIDUAL
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SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

1 80 TARIQ KHURSHED
(SHM2712197001)

U.K. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

2 182 MAHIPAL SINGH
RATHORE 
(SHM2503197203)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

3 238 DEEPAK KUMAR
(SHM0101197708)

U.K. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

4 255 DALIP SINGH AMBESH
(SHM0807196604)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

5 367 R. ASHOK 
(SHM2507197802)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 5 DNS (Did Not Start) : 5 C (Completed) : 0 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(B033) 300M RIFLE 3 POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL
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SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

1 594 ZENAB HUSSAIN
BANDOOKWALA
(SHF1212200001)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
96
92

0
0
0

94
96
92

-0 282-7x I C

2 50 YUGESHWARI BAIS
(SHF1601200704)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
97
87

0
0
0

87
97
87

-0 271-5x II C

3 326 SHOBHA RANI
(SHF2208200302)

JHAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
92
90

0
0
0

89
92
90

-0 271-4x III C

4 962 V. SRINITHI ABIRAMI 
(SHF2411199501)

T.N. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
96
77

0
0
0

88
96
77

-0 261-5x IV C

5 848 NANKI WARAICH 
(SHF0701200301)

HAR Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
87
81

0
0
0

88
87
81

-0 256-2x V C

6 673 HARSHITA MUDUNDI
(SHF2401200501)

A.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

84
91
80

0
0
0

84
91
80

-0 255-2x VI C

7 708 UJWALA DNYANESHWAR
DEOKAR 
(SHF1811199502)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

83
91
78

0
0
0

83
91
78

-0 252-1x VII C

8 65 POONAM PRASAD
LANDE
(SHF2711198503)

MAH Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

9 176 SUNITA CHANDRAWAT 
(SHF2807198101)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

10 817 SUDIKSHA SINGH DEORA
(SHF0311200302)

RAJ Kneeling
Prone
Standing

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 10 DNS (Did Not Start) : 3 C (Completed) : 7 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(B036) 300M RIFLE 3 POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
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SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2

1 50 YUGESHWARI BAIS
(SHF1601200704)

M.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

87
97
87

0
0
0

87
97
87

-0 271-5x I C

2 673 HARSHITA MUDUNDI
(SHF2401200501)

A.P. Kneeling
Prone
Standing

84
91
80

0
0
0

84
91
80

-0 255-2x II C

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(B038) 300M RIFLE 3 POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP JUNIOR WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
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SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 237 DEV DARSHAN
BHAGAT
(SHM0307200307)

JHAR 84 0 96 0 89 0 -0 269-6x I C

2 328 ABDULLAH PARVEZ
(SHM1801200202)

U.P. 85 0 94 0 84 0 -0 263-4x II C

3 829 AADITYA SUMIT
GUPTA
(SHM1704200803)

MAH 90 0 91 0 82 0 -0 263-3x III C

4 417 KANWAR HIMMAT
SINGH
(SHM3004200606)

PUN 91 0 90 0 75 0 -0 256-2x IV C

5 1049 CHAYAN KUMAR
GUPTA 
(SHM2307200103)

JHAR 77 0 86 0 75 0 -0 238-0x V C

6 443 NISHANT SINGH 
(SHM2806199101)

JHAR 73 0 85 0 76 0 -0 234-2x VI C

7 438 MOHAMMAD MOIN
KHAN 
(SHM1710198501)

U.P. 57 0 90 0 0 0 -0 147-2x VII DNF

8 454 RAJ SHEKHAR 
(SHM2105200101)

JHAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

9 542 DUSHYANT SINGH
SHISHODIYA 
(SHM0104198501)

DEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

10 546 DEEPENDRA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT 
(SHM1107198601)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

11 686 MOHAMMAD ABDUL
SHAHID 
(SHM1103199701)

TRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

12 728 AKASH KUMAR
RAVIDAS 
(SHM0102198801)

JHAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

13 786 ANIL KUMAR YADAV RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

14 790 ABHISHEK RATHI
(SHM0808200303)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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15 844 NITISH KUMAR 
(SHM0312200001)

RAIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

16 788 KALLA RAM
(SHM2506197803)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

Total Competitors : 16 DNS (Did Not Start) : 9 C (Completed) : 6 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(B043) 300M STANDARD RIFLE 3 POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MEN INDIVIDUAL
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SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 829 AADITYA SUMIT
GUPTA
(SHM1704200803)

MAH 90 0 91 0 82 0 -0 263-3x I C

2 745 YASHASWI SHARMA
(SHM2604200802)

HAR 85 0 86 0 92 0 -0 263-2x II C

3 417 KANWAR HIMMAT
SINGH
(SHM3004200606)

PUN 91 0 90 0 75 0 -0 256-2x III C

4 405 YEESHU SHARMA
(SHM2109200401)

DEL 81 0 92 0 73 0 -0 246-0x IV C

5 984 RAKSHIT KUMAR
(SHM1902200604)

HAR 68 0 81 0 93 0 -0 242-2x V C

6 746 SURYAKANT 
(SHM1212200709)

HAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

7 981 RANA GGAARRYY
(SHM2911200902)

HAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 7 DNS (Did Not Start) : 2 C (Completed) : 5 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(B045) 300M STANDARD RIFLE 3 POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP JUNIOR MEN INDIVIDUAL
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SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 220 OBULIVENKATARAM
AN MADHAVARAJAN
(SHM1911197902)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

2 238 DEEPAK KUMAR
(SHM0101197708)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

3 255 DALIP SINGH
AMBESH
(SHM0807196604)

HAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

4 786 ANIL KUMAR YADAV RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 4 DNS (Did Not Start) : 4 C (Completed) : 0 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(B047) 300M STANDARD RIFLE 3 POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL
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SrNo
Comp
No. Shooter Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 352 SHAFATH ALI KHAN 
(SHM1504195701)

TRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 0 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(B048) 300M STANDARD RIFLE 3 POSITION (NR) CHAMPIONSHIP SENIOR MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL
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	Total Competitors : 30 DNS (Did Not Start) : 15 C (Completed) : 14 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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	Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
	Total Competitors : 16 DNS (Did Not Start) : 9 C (Completed) : 6 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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